GND Screw
HEATER
SW1
SW2
SW3
SW4
AUXILIARY
SWITCH
(STANDARD)
ALL SWITCHES
SHOWN WITH
ACTUATOR IN
FULL OPEN
POSITION
AUXILIARY
SWITCH
(STANDARD)
J2
E1E2
1
2
1
4
3
Items within dotted line indicates internal components
DC
M
24V
3 Terminal
MTA Plug
6
5
2
1
+2.5v
4
3
J-1
J-2
7
8
+
-
6
5
4
3
8
7
TB-1
2
1
9
10
12
11
D
H
C
-4
0
0
W
5K
Mounted inside Actuator Housing
-24VDC
Sig IN+
+5V
OUT
BLK16
GRY16
TB-1
YEL16
BLU16
0V
GRY
ORG
BLU
p/n 408-20062
p/n 430-10100
RED
BLK
Red - Close
Grn-Open
Red - Close
Grn-Open
A
COM
B
O
C
M
-1
0
2
p/n 408-20072
24VDC
Power
Supply
Sig Common
GND
J2
1
WIRING DIAGRAM FOR DIRECT ACTING
DRAIN
Field Wiring Actuator Wiring
Connect at source ONLY!
P2/3-24MN4-DC
A
Actuator ships in fully closed position!
Use For:
U
se
s D
H
C
-4
0
0
W
D
-8
5
0
-2
2
8
0
1
6
5
2
1
3
4
Sig IN-
Earth
+24VDCRED16
O
N 1   2   3   4
*Set DIP
switches to
conicide with
input signal
O
N 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9
D0
D1
SHIELD
1.5 twisted pair connects  Sig Common to COM
1 twisted pair connects SHIELD to COM
D0
D1
Cable Types:
Belden No. 3105A (1) twisted pair w/ shield
Use D0, D1, Shield
Belden No. 3106A(1.5) twisted pair w/ shield
Use D0, D1, COM, (Connect Shield to Shield)
SIG COM